

Tefal Contest T&C

- 1. The contest is organised by Groupe SEB India Private Limited ("Tefal India").
- 2. By participating in this contest, participants acknowledge and agree to abide by these terms and conditions. Tefal India's decisions are final and binding. Participation in the contest does not imply endorsement or sponsorship by any social media platform. Tefal India reserves the right to modify or adjust the terms and conditions of the contest, without any prior notice. Tefal India reserves the right to make decisions on any matters not explicitly covered in these terms.
- 3. The contest is valid for the residents of India, above the age of eighteen (18) years and competent otherwise.
- 4. Contest Platforms: Instagram & Facebook
- 5. To enter the contest, follow these steps:
 - Participants must like the post & follow us on Instagram & Facebook
 - Participants to design a plate full of Holi dishes (that can be cooked in a non-stick cookware)
 - · Participants to share a static or reel of the same using #ChefOfTheMonth & tag @tefalindia
 - Comment "Done" on this post and tag 2 friends once the above points are complete!

Note: Public entry [No device requirement].

- 6. Contest Duration: 11th March 2025 6.00 PM to 23rd March 2025 11:59 PM.
- 7. There will be one winner for this contest.
- 8. Winner of the contest will be selected on a random basis and as a gratification to the contest, the winner will be rewarded with a unit of Tefal cookware along with the prestigious title of Tefal Chef of the Month for the month of March being announced by featuring the winner on the Tefal India page. (Subject to clearance of T&C and meeting entry criteria)
- 9. The winner will be chosen at the sole discretion of Tefal India.
- 10. The gratification will be concluded within the calendar year 2025.
- 11. The winner account needs to be at least 6 months old and the winner will need to share their details within 24 hours of being contacted with a clear, legible scanned copy of a valid photo ID proof. In case the winner fails to submit their documents within 24 hours, their gratification for the same will be forfeited.
- 12. Tefal India reserves the right to use, modify, or share the contest assets submitted by participants at its discretion, including but not limited to promotional purposes, without any obligation to provide prior notice or compensation.
- 13. Contestants have agreed and consented to put up their responses and comments on social media. Tefal India shall not be responsible or liable for any comments/remarks put on the site by the public.
- 14. Contestants hereby tender their free consent to use their personal information which they share during the contest for any promotional purpose in the future.
- 15. Tefal India may, at its sole discretion, disqualify any participating contestant in case the contestant does not abide by the rules of this contest.
- 16. Gratification cannot be resold, transferred for value, or redeemed for cash. Validity of entries is decided on the sole discretion of Tefal India.
- 17. All disputes shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of Delhi courts.
- 18. Any entries that are protected by copyright or trademark, without the permission of the author or the owner, defamatory, illegal, hateful, sexually explicit, harmful, inappropriate, offensive or unfit according to Tefal India will not be considered valid and may be removed from the page. Contestant shall release Tefal India from any and all liabilities arising out of such cases.
- 19. Tefal India reserves all the rights to change the gratification/conditions of the contest without prior notice.
- 20. In no event shall Tefal India be responsible or liable for any failure or delay in the performance of its obligations hereunder arising out of or caused by, directly or indirectly, forces beyond its control, including, without limitation, strikes, lockdowns, accidents, acts of war or terrorism, civil or military disturbances, nuclear or natural catastrophes or acts of God, and/or any other kind of interruptions, loss or malfunctions of utilities, communications or computer (software and hardware) services.
- 21. This contest is applicable solely and wholly to India.